

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 5004/2004

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2003 in LPA No. 1314/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

BIDYANAND SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Swetank, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the Collector has taken a final decision in the

matter and seeks to withdraw the special leave petition on this ground. The special leave pe
tition

is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER